INTERNATIONALYACHT'RACE

2025 Preliminary Schedule

Date Start Port Start Time Finish Overnight Port
Friday, May 30" Courtesy Inspections | Skippers Meeting 1530 Final check in details Nanaimo
Saturday, May 31° Nanaimo Start 10:20 or TBA Comox Comox
Sunday, June 1% Comox Start 0900 or TBA Campbell River Campbell River
Monday, June 2" Deepwater Bay Start 0900 or TBA Kelsey Bay Pier Port Neville
Tuesday, June 3™ Port Neville 0900 or TBA Telegraph Cove Telegraph Cove
Wednesday, June 4t Telegraph Cove Start 0900 or TBA Port Hardy Port Hardy
Thursday, June 5™ Port Hardy Lay Day Port Hardy Port Hardy
Friday, June 6 Port Hardy Start 0900 or TBA Winter Harbour Winter Harbour
Saturday, June 7t Winter Harbour Lay Day Winter Harbour Finish/Lay Day | Winter Harbour
Sunday, June 8% Winter Harbour Start 0900 or TBA Ucluelet Ucluelet
Monday, June 9t Ucluelet Lay Day Ucluelet Finish/Lay Day Ucluelet
Tuesday, June 10" Ucluelet Lay Day Ucluelet Finish/Lay Day Ucluelet
Wednesday, June 11t Ucluelet Start 1000 or TBA Victoria Finish/Lay Day Victoria
Thursday, June 12t Victoria Lay Day Victoria Finish/Lay Day Victoria
Friday, June 13 Victoria Start 1000 or TBA Nanaimo Nanaimo
Saturday, June 14t Nanaimo Awards 1200 or TBA Nanaimo Finish HOME!
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